User Guide
MPX2001 Evaluation Kit (EVKT-MPX2001-45-PD)
User Guide
MPX2001 Evaluation Kit (EVKT‐MPX2001‐45‐PD)
MPX2001 Evaluation Kit User Guide rev 1.1 MonolithicPower.com 1
2/12/2019 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2019 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
Table of Contents

NC2
1
CS7
CN1
9 pin 1.27mm Connector
User Guide
MPX2001 Evaluation Kit (EVKT‐MPX2001‐45‐PD)
MPX2001 Evaluation Kit User Guide rev 1.1 MonolithicPower.com 12
2/12/2019 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2019 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
4.2 Evaluation Demo Board PCB Layout
Figure 14: Top and Bottom Layer of Main Board
Figure 15: Top and Bottom Layer of Daughter Board
4.3 Evaluation Demo Board Bill of Material
Item Qty RefDes Value Description Package Manufacturer Manufactuer_P/N
1 1 C9 1nF/630V Ceramic Capacitor;630V;U2J 1206 Murata GRM31A7U2J102JW31D
2 1 C10 2.2nF Ceramic Capacitor;250V;X7R; 0805 TDK C2012X7R2E222K
3 1 C11 1uF Ceramic Capacitor;25V;X7R;0805; 0805 TDK C2012X7R1E105K
4 2 C12, C13 680uF Electrolytic Capacitor;25V;DIP DIP Rubycon 25ZLH680MEFC10*16
5 1 C14 82uF Electrolytic Capacitor;400V;18*25 DIP            Any
6 1 C15 22uF/100V Electrolytic Capacitor;100V;DIP DIP Aihua ERJ1KM220E120T
7 2 C16,C21 1nF Ceramic Capacitor;25V;C0G;0603; 0603 muRata GRM1885C1E102JA01D
8 1 C17 22uF Ceramic Capacitor;25V;X7R;1206 1206 TDK C3216X5R1E226MT
9 2 C18, C23 2.2uF Ceramic Capacitor;10V;X7R;0603; 0603 muRata GRM188R71A225KE15D
10 1 C19 10pF Ceramic Capacitor;50V;C0G;0603; 0603 muRata GRM1885C1H100JA01
11 1 C20 2.2uF Ceramic Capacitor;25V;C0G;0805; 0805 muRata GRM21BR71E225KA73L
12 1 C22 22nF Ceramic Capacitor;50V;X7R;0603; 0603 muRata GRM188R71H223KA01D
13 0 C24 NC No Connected 0603
14 1 CX1 100nF Capacitor;275V;10% DIP Carli PX104K3IC39L270D9R
User Guide
MPX2001 Evaluation Kit (EVKT‐MPX2001‐45‐PD)

21 1 F1 SS-5-3.15A Fuse;250V;3.15A DIP
COOPER
BUSSMANN
SS-5-3.15A
22 1 LX3 20mH Common Choke;20mH;2A DIP Dekelong T16*12*8
23 1 Q1 2SC3648 Transistor;0.7A; SOT-89 Sanyo 2SC3648
24 1 M3
150V,0.015Oh
m
N Channel Mosfet,
150V/0.015Ohm
Powerpak
SO8
Fairchild FDMS86200
25 1 M4 650V,0.38Ohm N Channel Mosfet, 650V/0.38Ohm TO220 Infineon IPI65R380C6
26 1 R7 499K/1206 Film Resistor;1%; 1206 Yageo RC1206FR-07499KL
27 2 R8,R27 10/1206 Film Resistor;5%;1/4 1206 Yageo RC1206JR-0710RL
28 1 R9 3.3/1206 Film Resistor;1%;1/4W; 1206 Yageo RC1206FR-073R3L
29 2 R10,R20 1K Resistor;1%;1/16W; 0603 Ralec RF0603-1K
30 2 R11,R17 10K Film Resistor;1%; 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-0710KL
31 3 R12,R14,R16 20 Resistor;5%;1/16W; 1206 Yageo RC1206JR-0720RL
32 1 R13 20K/1% Film Resistor;1%;1/10W; 0805 Yageo RC0805JR-0720KL
33 1 R15 200K/1% Film Resistor;1%; 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-07200KL
34 0 R18,R19 NC No Connected ‘1206
35 2 R21,R25 0/5% Film Resistor;1%;1/10W; 0603 Yageo RC0603JR-070RL
36 1 R22 100K/1% Film Resistor;1%;1/10W; 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-07100KL
37 2 R23,R24 0.62/1206/1% Film Resistor;1%;1/4W; 1206 Yageo RC1206FR-070R62L
38 1 R26 49.9K/1% Film Resistor;1%;1/10W; 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-0749K9L
39 1 T2
Transformer, 0.51mH, RM8 Emei FX0509
40 1 U2 MPX2001 All-in-one Controller MPS All In One
41 1 CN1  AC Input Connector
42 1 CN2  1.27mm 90° Header
BOM of Daughter Board
43 2 CS1,CS4 100nF Ceramic Capacitor;25V;X7R;0603 0603 muRata GRM188R71E104KA01D
44 1 CS2 1uF Ceramic Capacitor;25V;X7R;0603 0603 muRata GRM188R71E105KA12D
45 1 CS3 1uF Ceramic Capacitor;25V;X7R;1206 1206 muRata GRM31MR71E105KA01
46 2 CS5,CS6 390pF Ceramic Capacitor;50V;C0G;0603; 0603 muRata GRM033R71H391KA12D
47 1 CS7 NC
48 2 C6,C7 1uF Ceramic Capacitor;10V;X7R 0603 Murata GRM188R71A105KA61D
49 1 CN1  9 Pin/1.27mm
50 1 USB1  Type C USB Connector
51 2 QS1,QS2 AM4431P P Channel Mosfet, -30V/7mOhm SOP-8 Analog Power AM4431P
52 2 RS1,RS2 10K Film Resistor;1%; 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-0710KL

2/12/2019 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2019 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
Section 5. Ordering Information
The components of the evaluation kit can be purchased separately depending on user needs.
Part Number Description
EVKT-MPX2001-45-PD Complete evaluation kit
Contents of EVKT-MPX2001-45-PD
EVX2001-Y-02A MPX2001 45W evaluation board for USB PD
USBCEE PAT Hardware and Utility
Including one USBCEE PAT hardware, the GUI of the hardware, one
Mirco USB cable and one Type-C cable
Order directly from MonolithicPower.com or our distributors.
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for Power Management IC Development Tools category:
Click to view products by  Monolithic Power Systems manufacturer:
Other Similar products are found below :
EVAL-ADM1168LQEBZ  EVB-EP5348UI  MIC23451-AAAYFL EV  MIC5281YMME EV  DA9063-EVAL  ADP122-3.3-EVALZ  ADP130-
0.8-EVALZ  ADP130-1.2-EVALZ  ADP130-1.5-EVALZ  ADP130-1.8-EVALZ  ADP1712-3.3-EVALZ  ADP1714-3.3-EVALZ  ADP1715-3.3-
EVALZ  ADP1716-2.5-EVALZ  ADP1740-1.5-EVALZ  ADP1752-1.5-EVALZ  ADP1828LC-EVALZ  ADP1870-0.3-EVALZ  ADP1871-0.6-
EVALZ  ADP1873-0.6-EVALZ  ADP1874-0.3-EVALZ  ADP1882-1.0-EVALZ  ADP199CB-EVALZ  ADP2102-1.25-EVALZ  ADP2102-
1.875EVALZ  ADP2102-1.8-EVALZ  ADP2102-2-EVALZ  ADP2102-3-EVALZ  ADP2102-4-EVALZ  ADP2106-1.8-EVALZ  ADP2147CB-
110EVALZ  AS3606-DB  BQ24010EVM  BQ24075TEVM  BQ24155EVM  BQ24157EVM-697  BQ24160EVM-742  BQ24296MEVM-655
BQ25010EVM  BQ27411EVM-G1A  BQ3055EVM  NCV891330PD50GEVB  ISLUSBI2CKIT1Z  LM2744EVAL  LM2854EVAL
LM3658SD-AEV/NOPB  LM3658SDEV/NOPB  LM3691TL-1.8EV/NOPB  LM4510SDEV/NOPB  LM5033SD-EVAL